AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

MEETING DATE: 2/9/2026

PREPARED BY: Brent LeMerise, Police Chief

AGENDA ITEM CONTENT: Renewal of Towing Contract with Service Towing
AGENDA ITEM SECTION: Bids Awards/Purchases

BUDGETED AMOUNT: N/A FUNDS REQUESTED: N/A
FUND:

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The City’s towing services contract with Service Towing expires on March 31, 2026. After consultation with the
City Manager and legal counsel, staff recommends renewing the contract based on Service Towing’s more than
30 years of reliable service, fair and competitive pricing, and strong operational performance. Service Towing
consistently provides prompt response to accident scenes, maintains a robust and well-equipped fleet, and
continues to invest in service enhancements, including planned modernization of the impound lot to address
electric vehicle safety concerns. A long-term agreement would also provide cost stability by mitigating
inflationary impacts.

RECOMMENDATION:

Police Chief Brent LeMerise recommends the City Council approves the ten-year renewal of the towing contract
with Service Towing.



